## NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, KARNATAKA, SURATHKAL

## FEE STRUCTURE FOR ODD SEMESTER 2011-12 (institute fees)

SL NO	CATEGORY OF STUDENTS	B.TECH I SEM	B.TECH III SEM	B.TECH V SEM	B.TECH VII SEM
1	DAY SCHOLAR -GENERAL	30825	21775	21775	10275
2	HOSTEL-GENERAL -SHARED BED	35825	25775	25775	14275
	FOR SINGLE BED – for BOYS		26775	26775	15275
3	SC/ST other state –shared accomdn	32825	25775	25775	14275
	FOR SINGLE BED – for BOYS		26775	26775	15275
	DAYSCHOLAR SC/ST (Karnataka/other state)	27825	21775	21775	10275
4	ONLY FOR VII SEM SC/ST WITH FC-KAR- shared accomdn SC/ST WITH FC-KAR- SINGLE accomdn				8275 9275
	SC/ST WITHOUT FC-KAR- shared accomdn SC/ST WITHOUT FC-KAR- SINGLE accomdn				14275 15275
	SC/ST WITH FC-KAR- DAY SCHOLAR SC/ST WITHOUT FC-KAR- DAYSCHOLAR				4275 10275
5	DASA/SAARC -HOSTEL shared bed	18325	8275	8275	8275
	DASA/SAARC-SINGLE BED – for BOYS		9275	9275	9275
	DASA/SAARC- DAY SCHOLAR (For I year DASA \$7000/ SAARC \$3500)/ for others DASA \$4000/SAARC \$2000 per year or \$2000/ \$1000 per semester for Tuition fees	13325	4275	4275	4275

#### **MODE OF PAYMENT**:

FEES THROUGH <u>CHALLAN OR SBI ATM OR DD</u> IN FAVOUR OF THE DIRECTOR, NITK, SURATHKAL, PAYABLE AT SBI SURATHKAL THROUGH CHALLAN.

NOTE: Students are requested to note their Admission Number (all Numeric, 6 digits) to be used for ATM payment.(SBI)

LAST DATE FOR FEE PAYMET/COURSE REGISTRATION :25/07/2011

FOR HOSTEL/MESS FEES: RS 12695.00 FOR IST SEM

FOR HOSTEL/MESS FEES: RS 12485.00 FOR III, V, VII SEM

# NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, KARNATAKA, SURATHKAL FEE STRUCTURE FOR ODD SEMESTER 2011-12 (institute fees)

SL. NO.	CATEGORY OF STUDENTS	M TECH I SEM	M TECH III SEM
1	DAY SCHOLAR- GENERAL	36825	26775
2	HOSTEL-GENERAL –shared accomdn	41325	30775
	HOSTEL-GENERAL –Single accomdn		31775
3	DAYSCHOLAR-SC/ST	33075	26775
4	INTERNAL PERMANENT STAFF	9750	3750
5	SC/ST-HOSTEL-shared accomdn	37575	30775
	SC/ST-HOSTEL-single accomdn		31775
6	DASA/SAARC –Shared accomodation	23825	13275
	DASA/SAARC-DAY SCHOLAR	19325	9275
	DASA/SAARC –Single accomodation		14275
	(DASA \$4000/SAARC \$2000 per year OR DASA \$2000/SAARC \$1000 per sem towards tuition fees)		

#### **MODE OF PAYMENT**:

FEES THROUGH <u>CHALLAN OR SBI ATM OR DD</u> IN FAVOUR OF THE DIRECTOR, NITK, SURATHKAL, PAYABLE AT SBI SURATHKAL THROUGH CHALLAN.

NOTE: Students are requested to note their Admission Number (all Numeric, 6 digits) to be used for ATM payment.

LAST DATE FOR FEE PAYMET: 25/07/2011

FOR HOSTEL/MESS FEES: RS 13095.00 FOR IST SEM

FOR HOSTEL/MESS FEES: RS 12885.00 FOR III SEM

# NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, KARNATAKA, SURATHKAL FEE STRUCTURE FOR ODD SEMESTER 2011-12 (institute fees)

SL NO	CATEGORY OF STUDENTS	M C A	M C A III&V SEM
1	DAY SCHOLAR -GENERAL	37825	26775
2	HOSTEL-GENERAL –shared accom	42575	30775
3	DAYSCHOLAR-SC/ST	33325	26775
4	HOSTEL-SC/ST –shared accomodn	38075	30775

## **MODE OF PAYMENT**:

FEES THROUGH <u>CHALLAN OR SBI ATM OR DD</u> IN FAVOUR OF THE DIRECTOR, NITK, SURATHKAL, PAYABLE AT SBI SURATHKAL THROUGH CHALLAN.

NOTE: Students are requested to note their Admission Number (all Numeric, 6 digits) to be used for ATM payment

LAST DATE FOR FEE PAYMET: 25/07/2011

FOR HOSTEL/MESS FEES: RS 12695.00 FOR IST SEM MCA

FOR HOSTEL/MESS FEES: RS 12485.00 FOR III, V SEM MCA

## NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, KARNATAKA, SURATHKAL

## FEE STRUCTURE FOR ODD SEMESTER 2011-12 (institute fees)

SL		PHD	PHD	PHD	PHD	PHD
NO	CATEGORY OF STUDENTS	II SEM	III,V SEM	IV SEM	VI,VIII,X,	VII,IX,XI,
					XII SEM	XIIISEM
١.				4==00		
1	DAY SCHOLAR -GENERAL	20500	22625 FT	17500	2500 FT	7625 FT
2	HOSTEL-GEN—shared accom	PT/FT 24500	26625	FT/PT 21500	6500 FT	11625 FT
_	HOSTEL-GEN-—Strated account	24500	FT	21300	6500 F1	11625 F1
	HOSTEL-GEN -single accom	25500	27625	22500	7500 FT	12625 FT
		PT/FT	FT	FT/PT		
3	DAYSCHOLAR-SC/ST	18250	22625	17500	2500 FT	7625 FT
		PT/FT	FT	FT/PT		
4	HOSTEL-SC/ST -shared accomd	22250	26625	21500	6500 PT	11625 FT
			FT			4000 = ==
	HOSTEL-SC/ST –single accomdn	23250 PT/FT	27625 FT	22500 FT/PT	7500 PT	12625 FT
5	INTERNAL PERMANENT TS	5500	2500	2500	1250	1250
	INTERNAL PERIMANENT 13	3300	2300	2300	1230	1230
6	DAY SCHOLAR- PART TIME-GEN	20500	22275	17500	2500 PT	7275 PT
0	DAY SCHOLAR- PART TIME-GEN	20500	PT	PT/FT	2500 P I	12/5 P1
7	HOSTEL-GEN –shared accom-PT	24500	26275	21500	6500 PT	11275 PT
-		PT	PT			
	HOSTEL-GEN -single accom- PT	25500	27275	22500	7 <i>5</i> 00 PT	12275 PT
		PT	PT	FT/PT		
8	HOSTEL-SC/ST-shared accom PT	22250	26275	21500	6500 PT	11625 PT
		PT	PT	PT		4000 5
	HOSTEL-SC/ST-single accom- PT	23250 PT	27275	22500 PT	7500 PT	12625 PT
	SC/ST DAYSCHOLAR-PT	18250	PT 22275	17500	2500 PT	7625 PT
	SO/ST DATSCHOLAR-FT	PT	PT	PT	2300 F I	1023 F 1
L		1	1	ı · ·		I .

## **MODE OF PAYMENT**:

FEES THROUGH <u>CHALLAN OR SBI ATM OR DD</u> IN FAVOUR OF THE DIRECTOR, NITK, SURATHKAL, PAYABLE AT SBI SURATHKAL THROUGH CHALLAN.

NOTE: Students are requested to note their Admission Number (all Numeric, 6 digits) to be used for ATM payment

LAST DATE FOR FEE PAYMET: 25/07/2011

FOR HOSTEL/MESS FEES RS 13095 FOR PHD I SEM

FOR HOSTEL/MESS FEES: RS 12885.00 FOR II, III, IV,V,VI SEM PHD

## NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, KARNATAKA, SURATHKAL FEE STRUCTURE FOR ODD SEMESTER 2011-12 (institute fees)

SL. NO.	CATEGORY OF STUDENTS	M SC I SEM	M SC III SEM	MBA I SEM	MBA III SEM
1	DAY SCHOLAR -GENERAL	36825	26775	44325	34275
2	HOSTEL-GENERAL	41325	30775	48825	38275
3	DAYSCHOLAR-SC/ST	33075	26775	40575	34275
4	HOSTELLER-SC/ST	37575	30775	45075	38275

## **MODE OF PAYMENT**:

FEES THROUGH <u>CHALLAN OR SBI ATM OR DD</u> IN FAVOUR OF THE DIRECTOR, NITK, SURATHKAL, PAYABLE AT SBI SURATHKAL THROUGH CHALLAN.

NOTE: Students are requested to note their Admission Number (all Numeric, 6 digits) to be used for ATM payment.

LAST DATE FOR FEE PAYMET:25/07/2011

FOR HOSTEL/MESS FEES: RS 13095.00 FOR IST SEM MSC/MBA

FOR HOSTEL/MESS FEES: RS 12885.00 FOR III SEM MSC/MBA

## **PAYMENT OF FEES**

## ATTENTION STUDENTS

## STUDENTS ARE INFORMED TO PAY SEMESTER FEE THROUGH SBI ATM

- . FEE PAYMENT THROUGH SBI ATM MAY BE MADE FROM ANY WHERE IN INDIA
- . STUDENTS ARE ADVISED TO MAKE FEE PAYMENTS AT THEIR NATIVE PLACE TO AVOID THE LAST MINUTE RUSH
- .THOSE STUDENTS WHO DOES NOT HAVE ATM CARDS, MAY COLLECT CHALLAN, WHICH IS VALID FOR MAKING PAYMENT ONLY AT THE BANKS LOCATED IN THE NITK CAMPUS (SBI/CANARA)
- . THE CHALLAN WILL BE ISSUED FROM 1/7/2011 AT NITK CASH SECTION.
- . AS FAR AS POSSIBLE, STUDENTS ARE ADVISED TO MAKE PAYMENT THROUGH ATM ONLY (SBI)
- .STUDENTS ARE ADVISED TO VISIT INSTITUTE WEBSITE FOR DETAILED FEE STRUCTURE /FEE FOR EACH CATEGORY OF STUDENTS
- .PLEASE ENSURE CORRECT AMOUNT OF FEE PAYMENT
- .ANY DIFFICULTY FOR MAKING ATM PAYMENT, MAY BE CLARIFIED FROM THE UNDERSIGNED OR SBI OR CASH SECTION.

Students are requested to note their Admission Number in the Identity card (all Numeric, 6 digits) to be used for SBI ATM payment.

Dy Registrar, A/cs